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FW: Paso Robles Mayor letter to Compton

Jocelyn Brennan

Fri 7/8/2016 11:40 AM

To:Adam Hill <ahill@co.slo.ca.us>; Bruce Gibson <bgibson@co.slo.ca.us>; Cherie McKee <cmckee@co.slo.ca.us>; Debbie
Arnold <darnold@co.slo.ca.us>; Frank Mecham <fmecham@co.slo.ca.us>; Hannah Miller <hmiller@co.slo.ca.us>; Jennifer
Caffee <jcaffee@co.slo.ca.us>; Vicki Shelby <vshelby@co.slo.ca.us>;

Ccer_board_clerk Clerk Recorder <cr_board_clerk@co.slo.ca.us>;

1 attachment (43 KB)

PR Mayor letter to Compton.pdf;

~ Jocelyn Brennan
Legislative Assistant District 4
San Luis Obispo County Supervisor Lynn Compton

Visit our Website
Visit us on FaceBook

From: Shonna Howenstine [mailto:SHowenstine@prcity.com]

Sent: Thursday, July 07, 2016 1:35 PM

To: Lynn Compton <lcompton@co.slo.ca.us>; Jocelyn Brennan <jbrennan@co.slo.ca.us>
Cc: Council <Council@prcity.com>

Subject: Paso Robles Mayor letter to Compton

Supervisor Compton,
Attached please find a letter from Mayor Steve Martin regarding native tree protection.

Thank you.

Shonna Howenstine
City of Paso Robles

Item No. 1

Meeting Date: July 15, 2016 Special Meeting

Presented by: Steve W. Martin, Mayor of City of Paso Robles
Rec'd prior to meeting & posted to web on: July 8, 2016
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CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES
“The Pass of the Oaks”

Lynn Compton

Chair, San Luis Obispo County Board of Supervisors
County Government Center

1055 Monterey Street

San Luis Obispo CA 93401

Dear Ms. Compton,

This is to inform you and the entire Board of Supervisors that the Paso Robles City Council has directed
our staff to draft a resolution supporting the County’s efforts to protect native trees (particularly, in the
North County, the oaks). We cannot consider that resolution until after your July 15" meeting, but |
wanted you to know that this in the works.

As | said during my remarks at the most recent Board meeting, | feel compelled to defend the oak
forests of the North County, support those who are working to preserve our heritage and quality of life,
and advocate for swift and effective methods to assure there will be no further damage to our hillsides

and trees.

Best of luck in your deliberations. Please don’t hesitate to contact me if | can be of assistance.

:

Steven W. Martin
Mayor, City of Paso Robles

e PASO ROBLES, CALIFORNIA 93446 e www.prcity.com
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